



\$~SB-3-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7425/2017
+ W.P.(C) 10274/2017
+ W.P.(C) 9670/2021 & CMNo.29843/2021
+ W.P.(C) 7426/2017
+ W.P.(C) 7427/2017
+ W.P.(C) 7428/2017
+ W.P.(C) 7429/2017
+ W.P.(C) 7430/2017
+ W.P.(C) 7432/2017
+ W.P.(C) 7737/2017
+ W.P.(C) 7738/2017
+ W.P.(C) 10235/2017
+ W.P.(C) 6772/2018

Present : Mr.Tarun Gulati, Sr Advocate with Mr.Kishore Kunal, Ms.Runjhun Pare and Mr.Mahesh Singh, Advocates for petitioner in items no.3,4,6 to 13 and 15.

Mr. Akarsh Garg & Adv Subhan Shankar Gogoi, Advocates for petitioner in item no.5.

Mr Vivek Kohli, Senior Advocate with Mr Ashwani Sharma and Ms Bhavya Bhatia, Advocates for petitioner in item no.14.

Mr.Harpreet Singh, Sr SC, Ms.Suhani Mathur, Mr.Jatin Kumar Gaur, and Ms.Paritika Nagpal, Advocates for respondent in item No.3-15.

Ms.Monika Arora, CGSC, Mr.Subrodeep Saha, Ms.Jyoti Tiwari, Ms.Radhika and Ms.Aditi Choudhary, Advocates for UOI in items no.3,and 6 to 11.

Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC, Mr.Gokul Sharma, Mr.Shivam Singh, Advocates for UOI in item no.4.

Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC, Ms.Pinky Panwar and Mr.Aakash Advocates for respondent/UOI in item No.15.

Mr.Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC and Mr.Abhay Singh, Advocate for UOI in item No.14.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

03.05.2024

%

1. Mr. Harpreet Singh, the learned counsel for the department requests for one last opportunity for taking necessary instructions as to whether any further submissions are to be made or not.
2. At his request, list on 19.07.2024.
3. It is clarified that no further opportunity shall be granted to the respondent.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 03, 2024

M